jow ! ) %
(R-2012-162)

(":\ ;"'\" L] O 9 L]
RESOLUTION NUMBERR-__ ¥+ ¢ {

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE  NOV 17 2011

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIEGO
AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT OF THE CONTRACT WITH
KIMERA WATER SOLUTIONS FOR PROVISION OF
FERROUS CHLORIDE; EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS; AND
TAKING RELATED ACTIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

1. That the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized to amend the contract with Kemira
Water Solutions (Kemira) for provision of ferrous chloride for sulfide control, Bid
No. 10015313, Contract No. 4600000766, to meet anticipated increased quantity requirements,
in an amount not to exceed $990,644.88, for a total contract amount not to exceed $1,856,728.48
for the first year of the contract, provided that the City Comptroller first furnishes a
Comptroller’s Certificate demonstrating that the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be,

on deposit with the City Treasury.

2. That the Mayor, or designee, is authorized to exercise the options to renew the
contract with Kemira, for up to four additional one year periods, with annual per unit cost
increase not to exceed 15 percent, provided the City Comptroller first furnishes a Comptroller’s
Certificate certifying that the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the

City Treasury.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(R-2012-162)

3. That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend $990,644.88 in addition
to the previously approved expenditure of $866,137.60 from Public Utilities Wastewater

Operating Fund 700001.

APPROVED: JAN 1. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

/,
By %/47/7/
\ng{y A. Ju‘ll:fN /
Deputy City Adftorne
JAJ:cw
10/04/2011
Or.Dept:Public Utilities — Wastewater

CC: 3000004483
Doc. No.: 257573

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of
San Diego, at this meeting of __NOV § 201

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk
Deputy City Clerk
Approved: l ‘ - l 1 - l‘ <T
(date) JERRY ERS, Mayor
Vetoed:
(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



